		(Mayor or OAO) Data	
		(Commissioner) Date	Opproved by
	11/20		Approved W
	6/5/20	(Contractor) Date	Accepted by Short
	6/5/26	(Proj. Engr.) Date	id by factor formy Mr.
	Il apply hereto.	provisions of the contract will apply hereto.	The time provided for the completion in the contract and all
5.75%			Percent Change - All Change Orders
-9.44%			Percent Change - This Change Order
		\$639,998.85	Order
	The state of the s	-\$57,144.08	Net Amount of this Change Order
	\$14,721.00		Total increase
		\$71,865.08	Total decrease
			See Attached Sheet
	Increase in contract price	Decrease in contract price	No. Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change
		ge Order	Current Change Order
	ns and specification;	changes from the contract plan	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and speci
	2-Final	Change Order No.	
	\$697,142.93	Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	Lexington, KY 40509
15.19%		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders	3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300
	\$91,929.18	Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	
	\$605,213.75	Original Contract Arnt.	The Allen Company, Inc.
	015-2019	Contract No.	To (Contractor):
	Veterans Park	Location:	Tage of 3
	West Hickman Trail South	Project:	CHANGE ORDER
	Suite 1, Zuzu		LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

50
\$85.00 \$
\$3,223.74
\$1,423.67 \$
<b>\$</b> 10.50 <b>\$</b>
en
\$2,625.00
69
\$23.10
\$630.00
\$14.00
\$85.00
÷»
\$94.50 \$
\$88.75
\$24.50 \$
Unit Price Decrease in contract price
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:
West Hickman Trail South
CONTRACT #:
Change Order #:

1. Necessity for change: Scope change  2. Is proposed change an alternate bid?YesXNo  3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes If "Yes", explain.  4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A  5. Has consent of surety been obtained?YesX_Not Necessary  6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? If "Yes", will the policies be extended?YesNo  7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A  8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A	<u> </u>	JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  CONTRACT NO.  CHANGE ORDER:
Is proposed change an alternate bid?  Will proposed change alter the physical sit "Yes", explain.  Effect of this change on other prime contrate that consent of surety been obtained?  Has consent of surety been obtained?  Will this change affect expiration or extent of "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Effect on operation and maintenance cost of the proposed change affect expiration or extent of the policies of the prime contrate the prime con		SS
Will proposed change alter the physical sit "Yes", explain.  Effect of this change on other prime contral Has consent of surety been obtained?  Will this change affect expiration or extent If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Effect on operation and maintenance cost Effect on contract completion date: N/A	2	
Effect of this change on other prime contract completion date: N/A	က	Will proposed change alter the physical siz
Has consent of surety been obtained?  Will this change affect expiration or extent If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  Effect on operation and maintenance cost Effect on contract completion date: N/A	4.	Effect of this change on other prime contra
	Ċı	
	ဂ္ဂ	Will this change affect expiration or extent If "Yes", will the policies be extended?
	7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs
	œ	Effect on contract completion date: N/A

## **CONTRACT HISTORY FORM**

Division Director:

West Hickman Trail South Project Name The Allen Company, Inc. Contractor: 015-2019 February 7, 2019 Contract Number and Date: Engineering Responsible LFUCG Division: **CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS** A. Original Contract Amount: 605,213,75 **Next Lowest Bid Amount:** \$697,111.00 B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: 605.213.75 D. Amended Contract Amount: 605,213.75 E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: 91,929.18 15.2% (Line E / Line D) F. Amount of This Change Order: -57,144.08 -9.4% (Line F / Line D) G. Total Contract Amount: 639,998,85 **SIGNATURES** Project Manager: Reviewed by:

CO #2-Final



## Kentucky Transportation Cabinet Office of Local Programs LPA CHANGE ORDER

TC 20-33 07/2010

Page 1 Contract ID

SC-628-1600005956

Project Sponsor

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Govt.

Change Order No

2-Final

County

Fayette

Contractor

The Allen Company, Inc.

Project Number Project Name

West Hickman Trail South

Contractor Address 3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300 Lexington, KY 40509

Proposed Changes in Connection with Contract Items:

ltem						
No.		Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Det	DGA Base	-582 53	TN	24.60	-14,271,98
2	Add	Class 2 Asphalt Base, 0.760 PG04-22	37:39	TN	88.75	3,318,38
2	Add	Class 2 Asptrait Surfece 0.388 PS64-22	-28.2	TN.	94.50	2,385.18
4	Det	# 2 Stone	-1000.0	TN	\$6.50	-36,600.00
43.	Add	Cyclopean Stone (Rip Rap)	7	TH	85.00	808.60

Total for this Page -44,559.84

Total for Continuation Page(s) -19,271.65

Total Contract Items

-63,831.49

Proposed Items of Supplemental Agreement

				II 11		
No.		Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
48	Add	Bridge End Seels	1	LS	1,423.67	1,423.67
49	Add	QA/QC Testing Services	1	LS	3,223.74	3,223.74
50	Add	12" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	24	LS	85.00	2,040.00

Time Extension/Explanation:

Total for this Page 8,887.41

Total for Continuation Page(s)

Total Supplemental Agreement 6,887.41

Total Decrease Amount

(\$ -57,144.08

Reasons	for F	Page done	Changes	and	Cost /	Analysis:
---------	-------	-----------	---------	-----	--------	-----------

Change	in scope	and pay	quantities.
--------	----------	---------	-------------

if approved by Transportation Cabinel, the undersigned contractor agrees to do the work outlined herein and to accept as payment in full the basis of payment as set forth herein.

Requested

Lost ho

missioner of Rural & Municipal Aid

6/5/20

---'Recommende

District LPA Coordinat

DATE

DATE

The Allen Company, Inc.

Contractor

Recommended

proved

LPA Bignature Authority

DATE

0

Tile

Becretary of Transportation Cabi

DATE

DATE

Ву:

**-** ,

Dat



## **Kentucky Transportation Cabinet** Office of Local Programs LPA CHANGE ORDER

TC 20-33 07/2010

Page Contract ID

SC-628-1600005956

**Project Sponsor** 

Lexington-Fayette U

Change Order No

County

Fayette

Contractor

The Allen Company, Inc.

Project Number

West Hickman Trail

Contractor

3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300 kinson Avenue, § Project Name

Address

Lexington, KY 40509

xington, KY 40509

Del Del Del Del	French Drain Bollards Plank Fence	-300 -2	LF	\$14.00	-4,200.0
Del Del Del	Bollards Plank Fence	-2	T2.A		
Del Del Del	Plank Fence		EA	\$630.00	-1,260.0
Del Del		-251	LF	\$23.10	-5,798.1
Del	Temporary Silt Fence	-2525	LF	\$2.40	-6,080.0
	Water (Landscaping)	-1	LS	\$2,625.00	-2,625.0
Add	Seeding and Protection	3248	SY	\$0.53	1,721.4
	Sodding	-100	SY	\$10.50	-1,050.0
		Deviating.			Total for this Page

Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost analysis:	7.7.37.10



## **Kentucky Transportation Cabinet** Office of Local Programs **LPA CHANGE ORDER**

TC 20-33 07/2010

Page

Contract ID Change Order No SC-628-1600005956 2 Final

**Project Sponsor** 

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Go

Fayette

Contractor

The Allen Company, Inc.

Project Number

Contractor

3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300 Project Name

County

West Hickman Trail South

Lexington, KY 40509 Address

Reasons for Proposed Changes and Cost Analysis:

Scope Change	